



## NHPC Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

फोन/Phone:

दिनांक/Date : 06.04.2018

संदर्भ सं./Ref. No. NH/CS/199

Manager

The Listing Department,

M/s BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

मैनेजर, लिस्टिंग विभाग, बीएसई लिमिटेड

पि.जे. टावर्स,दलालस्ट्रीट,

मंबई- 400 001

Scrip Code: 533098

General Manager

The Listing Department

M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400051

महाप्रबंधक. लिस्टिंग विभाग.

नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ई),

मंबई - 400 051

Scrip Code: NHPC EQ

ISIN No. INE848E01016

Sub: Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of LODR, 2015 for the half year ended on 31st

March, 2018 of financial year 2017-18 of NHPC Limited.

विषय: LODR, 2015 के नियमन 7(3) के तहत एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड का वितीय वर्ष 2017-18 की 31 मार्च, 2018

को समाप्त छ:माही का प्रमाण पत्र के संदर्भ में ।

Sirs/महोदय,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on 31st March, 2018 of financial year 2017-18.

This is for your record and information.

कृपया सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के नियमन 7(3) के तहत वितीय वर्ष 2017-18 की 31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त छ:माही से सम्बंधित प्रमाण पत्र संलग्न प्राप्त करें।

यह आपकी जानकारी और रिकॉर्ड के लिए है।

धन्यवाद.

संलग्नः उपरोक्त अनुसार

भवदीय

## R/KCPL/NHP/RIS

The Manager The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd Phiroze Jeejee bhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Date: 06.04.2018

Dear Sirs,

Unit: NHPC LIMITED

Sub: Compliance Certificate for the Half Financial Year Ended - 31.03.2018

Ref: Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

SHPC LIMI

This is to certify that the activities in relation to both Physical and Electronic Share Transfer facility are maintained by M/s Karvy Computershare Private Limited, Hyderabad (Registered with SEBI), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of NHPC Limited.

Accordingly, the compliance in respect of Regulation 7 (2) is ensured.

For NHPC Limited

(Vijay.Gupta)

**Company Secretary** 

Computershare Pvt Ltd

**Deputy General Manager**